
2019-2020 Nova Southeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-14   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Tully, Jordan 28-28 757 27.0 183-334 .548 3-13 .231 139-190 .732 49 80 129 4.6 91 2 24 72 44 30 508 18.1
03 Conley, Hailey 28-28 865 30.9 116-306 .379 65-204 .319 66-84 .786 31 149 180 6.4 83 4 67 83 3 37 363 13.0
33 McMahon, Claire 11-8 277 25.2 39-80 .488 8-25 .320 29-37 .784 11 67 78 7.1 24 0 23 32 9 14 115 10.5
35 Bardeeva, Maria 19-11 394 20.7 81-148 .547 3-9 .333 21-35 .600 28 32 60 3.2 23 0 15 23 14 8 186 9.8
24 Ilic, Iva 26-13 552 21.2 72-173 .416 34-93 .366 17-25 .680 5 22 27 1.0 38 0 44 48 2 15 195 7.5
22 Levine, Esabelle 17-7 369 21.7 29-97 .299 19-66 .288 12-17 .706 4 39 43 2.5 41 3 21 25 0 14 89 5.2
04 Drabick, Makenna 28-5 435 15.5 43-98 .439 9-25 .360 34-44 .773 29 92 121 4.3 50 1 19 29 4 15 129 4.6
30 Kelner, Julia 2-0 50 25.0 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 3 7 3.5 5 0 2 1 0 3 8 4.0
12 Santucci, Annie 23-0 289 12.6 30-79 .380 18-53 .340 11-14 .786 10 29 39 1.7 23 0 9 17 3 10 89 3.9
02 Prasse, Clara 11-0 131 11.9 13-37 .351 8-15 .533 7-11 .636 2 16 18 1.6 8 0 15 12 0 6 41 3.7
01 Kelly, Sarah 26-16 599 23.0 24-72 .333 10-34 .294 24-28 .857 27 59 86 3.3 58 3 52 53 8 26 82 3.2
11 Osceola, Skyla 15-6 248 16.5 14-37 .378 8-26 .308 4-5 .800 4 23 27 1.8 21 0 28 18 3 6 40 2.7
23 Rodriguez, Janiffer 27-18 667 24.7 26-72 .361 9-32 .281 6-18 .333 6 41 47 1.7 48 0 90 55 10 23 67 2.5
21 Giles, Autumn 6-0 42 7.0 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 4 0 2 2 0.3
Total 28 5675 202.7 674-1549 .435 194-596 .326 372-514 .724 240 710 950 33.9 517 13 409 481 100 209 1914 68.36
Opponents 5666 202.4 696-1629 .427 153-459 .333 393-541 .726 280 694 974 34.8 489 8 380 423 57 250 1938 69.21

Team Statistics NSUW OPP
SCORING 1914 1938
    Points Per Game 68.4 69.2
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1549 696-1629
    Field Goal Pct .435 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-596 153-459
    3PT FG Pct .326 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-514 393-541
    FT Pct .724 .726
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.0
REBOUNDS 950 974
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 409 380
    Assists Per Game 14.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 482 424
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 209 250
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.9
BLOCKS 100 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,745 3,619
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-211 12-302
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-216

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nova Southeastern 427 431 528 511 17 1914
Opponents 507 427 475 497 32 1938

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Union (TN) L 56-77 455
11/09/19 at Delta State University L 78-85 556
11/18/19 BENTLEY W 81-66 226

* 11/23/19 at Tampa L 70-72 236
11/29/19 vs Daemen W 77-74 84
11/30/19 vs Alas. Anchorage L 47-85 110

* 12/07/19 at Saint Leo W 70-67 173
* 12/14/19 ROLLINS W 66-59 205

12/20/19 OHIO DOMINICAN W 70-68 129
12/21/19 FINDLAY W 70-63 154

* 01/02/20 ECKERD L 76-80 120
* 01/04/20 at Fla. Southern L 69-76 312
* 01/08/20 at Lynn L 71-78 172
* 01/11/20 FLORIDA TECH W 80-61 158
* 01/15/20 PALM BEACH ATLANTIC W 76-55 211
* 01/18/20 EMBRY-RIDDLE W 84-71 190
* 01/22/20 at Barry W 70-66 292
* 01/25/20 TAMPA L 66-67 371
* 02/01/20 SAINT LEO L 72-82 177
* 02/05/20 at Rollins L 65-69 102
* 02/08/20 at Eckerd L 50-68 103
* 02/12/20 LYNN W 65-59 285
* 02/15/20 FLORIDA SOUTHERN L 62-71 307
* 02/19/20 at Palm Beach Atl. W 76-62 103
* 02/22/20 at Florida Tech L 59-62 164
* 02/26/20 BARRY W 66-65 212
* 02/29/20 at Embry-Riddle W 67-54 955

03/03/20 at Saint Leo L 55-76 451

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Nova Southeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Tully, Jordan 20-20 555 27.8 126-242 .521 3-9 .333 107-150 .713 42 57 99 5.0 67 1 19 50 32 22 362 18.1
03 Conley, Hailey 20-20 628 31.4 85-220 .386 42-141 .298 56-68 .824 23 111 134 6.7 63 3 44 64 2 29 268 13.4
35 Bardeeva, Maria 13-10 297 22.8 66-117 .564 2-6 .333 12-24 .500 21 25 46 3.5 16 0 12 17 8 8 146 11.2
33 McMahon, Claire 4-2 96 24.0 15-33 .455 3-10 .300 9-9 1.000 3 26 29 7.3 7 0 8 10 3 7 42 10.5
24 Ilic, Iva 18-9 347 19.3 46-117 .393 19-61 .311 8-12 .667 5 13 18 1.0 23 0 28 28 0 12 119 6.6
04 Drabick, Makenna 20-5 343 17.2 35-77 .455 7-19 .368 29-39 .744 24 70 94 4.7 33 0 16 19 3 12 106 5.3
12 Santucci, Annie 16-0 229 14.3 27-67 .403 17-45 .378 11-14 .786 8 25 33 2.1 19 0 7 14 3 10 82 5.1
22 Levine, Esabelle 12-4 246 20.5 18-65 .277 13-44 .295 9-11 .818 3 23 26 2.2 33 3 13 11 0 9 58 4.8
02 Prasse, Clara 10-0 122 12.2 13-36 .361 8-14 .571 6-9 .667 2 15 17 1.7 8 0 15 12 0 6 40 4.0
01 Kelly, Sarah 20-13 499 25.0 20-63 .317 10-32 .313 21-24 .875 25 50 75 3.8 48 2 42 40 7 25 71 3.6
11 Osceola, Skyla 9-2 149 16.6 10-27 .370 6-19 .316 3-4 .750 1 13 14 1.6 10 0 15 7 1 3 29 3.2
23 Rodriguez, Janiffer 20-15 545 27.3 20-56 .357 9-30 .300 6-16 .375 5 31 36 1.8 38 0 71 39 9 21 55 2.8
21 Giles, Autumn 2-0 19 9.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 4 0 0 3 0 1 2 1.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 482-1122 .430 139-430 .323 277-380 .729 183 497 680 34.0 369 9 290 322 68 165 1380 69.00
Opponents 4066 203.3 487-1117 .436 106-326 .325 264-373 .708 177 497 674 33.7 348 7 279 322 36 164 1344 67.20

Team Statistics NSUW OPP
SCORING 1380 1344
    Points Per Game 69.0 67.2
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 482-1122 487-1117
    Field Goal Pct .430 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-430 106-326
    3PT FG Pct .323 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-380 264-373
    FT Pct .729 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 13.2
REBOUNDS 680 674
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 290 279
    Assists Per Game 14.5 14.0
TURNOVERS 323 323
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 165 164
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.2
BLOCKS 68 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.8
ATTENDANCE 2,236 2,612
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-224 10-261
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nova Southeastern 309 306 389 359 17 1380
Opponents 350 289 328 345 32 1344

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Tampa L 70-72 236
12/07/19 at  Saint Leo W 70-67 173
12/14/19 ROLLINS W 66-59 205
01/02/20 ECKERD L 76-80 120
01/04/20 at  Fla. Southern L 69-76 312
01/08/20 at  Lynn L 71-78 172
01/11/20 FLORIDA TECH W 80-61 158
01/15/20 PALM BEACH ATLANTIC W 76-55 211
01/18/20 EMBRY-RIDDLE W 84-71 190
01/22/20 at  Barry W 70-66 292
01/25/20 TAMPA L 66-67 371
02/01/20 SAINT LEO L 72-82 177
02/05/20 at  Rollins L 65-69 102
02/08/20 at  Eckerd L 50-68 103
02/12/20 LYNN W 65-59 285
02/15/20 FLORIDA SOUTHERN L 62-71 307
02/19/20 at  Palm Beach Atl. W 76-62 103
02/22/20 at  Florida Tech L 59-62 164
02/26/20 BARRY W 66-65 212
02/29/20 at  Embry-Riddle W 67-54 955


